RECAP OF PAYMENT OF BILLS
06/07/2017

CURRENT:
Payroll (05/30/2017)
Manual Checks
Voided Checks

&L e hr s

SEWER ACCOUNT:
Payroll (05/30/2017)
Manual Checks
Voided Checks
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CAPITAL/GENERAL

CAPITAL-MANUAL CHECKS
Voided Checks

WATER CAPITAL ACCOUNT
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TRUST FUND
Payroll (05/30/2017)
Manual Checks
Voided Checks
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UNEMPLOYMENT ACCT-MANUALS §
DOG FUND $

GRANT FUND
Payroll (05/30/2017)
Manual Checks
Voided Checks

DEVELOPER’S TRUST
Manual Checks
Voided Checks

&~ A B

THE COMPLETE PAYMENT OF BILLS IS AVAILABLE IN

876,196.37
222,236.96

85,087.77
10,869.32

30,311.84

99,689.31
3,580.00

734.90
2,182.66

THE CLERK’S OFFICE FOR ANYONE THAT WISHES TO REVIEW THE LIST.
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10:48 AM Bi11 List By vendor Name
P.0. Type: All Open: N Paid: N Void: N
Range: First to Last Revd: Y Held: Y Aprv: N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
vendor # Name .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

ADVANCED ADVANCED MICRO DISTRIBUTION
17-00443 05/02/17 IT AND SERVER HOURS FOR BORO
1 IT AND SERVER HOURS FOR BORO 1,500.00 7-01-20-152-000-154 B Central Services: Equipment Maintenance R 05/02/17 05/31/17 61843 N

vendor Total: 1,500.00
ALLOI  ALLIED 100, LLC
17-00416 04/21/17 standard battery pack w/%v
1 standard battery pack w/9v 149.00 7-01-25-263-000-154 B Fire Dept: Equipment Maintenance R 04/21/17 05/31/17 797636 N
vendor Total: 149.00
ALLIEDI2 AlTied Fire & Safety
17-00437 04/28/17 kitchen fire suppression
1 kitchen fire suppression 149.49  7-01-28-360-000-154 B Community Ctr: Equipment Maintenance R - 04/28/17 05/31/17 SM58029 N
vendor Total: 149.49

AMEQL  AMERIHEALTH INSURANCE 0. NJ
17-00515 05/22/17 JUNE HEALTH COVERAGE 2017

1 JUNE HEALTH COVERAGE 2017 88,268.20 7-01-23-220-000-253 B Current: Group Insurance R 05/22/17 05/31/17 170512024329 N
2 JUNE HEALTH COVERAGE 2017 1,000.00 7-05-55-502-025-252 B Sewer: Insurance - Other R 05/22/17 05/31/17 170512024329 N
3 JUNE HEALTH COVERAGE 2017 5.700.00 7-01-23-220-000-254 B Current: Retirees Group Insurance R 05/22/17 05/31/17 170512024329 N
94,968.20
vendor Total: 94,968.20
APPOL >11m=NNmmm_znumxzoqq_z>mqwo
17-00018 01/13/17 RESO 17-05 LABOR COUNSEL 2017
1 RESO 17-05 LABOR COUNSEL 2017 459.00 7-01-20-155-000-152 B Legal Services: Consultants Hourly R 01/13/17 05/31/17 213154 N

vendor Total: 459.00
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
ASBURY  ASBURY PARK PRESS
17-00521 05/23/17 order #0002101710 Tland use
1 order #0002101710 land use 34.10  7-01-20-120-000-120 B Municipal Clerk: Advertising R 05/23/17 05/31/17 2101710 N
2 affidavit of pubTication 35.00 7-01-20-120-000-120 B Municipal Clerk: Advertising R 05/23/17 05/31/17 2101710 N
69.10
17-00522 05/23/17 order #0001874204 Tegal notice
1 order #0001874204 legal notice 44,00 7-01-20-120-000-120 B Municipal Clerk: Advertising R 05/23/17 05/31/17 1874204 N
2 affidavit of publication 35.00 7-01-20-120-000-120 B Municipal Clerk: Advertising R 05/23/17 05/31/17 1874204 N
79.00
vendor Total: 148.10
ATC ATC VOICE/DATA, INC.
17-00187 02/27/17 troubleshoot camera in cell
1 troubleshoot camera in cell 165.00 7-01-25-240-000-294 B Police: Other R 02/27/17 05/31/17 47149 N
2 service contract renewal 294.00 7-01-25-240-000-294 B Police: Other R 02/27/17 05/31/17 47123 N
459.00
17-00523 05/23/17 reprogrammed security code
1 reprogrammed security code 110.00 7-01-25-240-000-294 B Police: Other R 05/23/17 05/31/17 47635 N
vendor Total: 569.00
BANKERS BANKERS LIFE AND CASUALTY CO.
17-00508 05/16/17 retiree medical
1 retiree medical 494,63 7-01-23-220-000-254 B Current: Retirees Group Insurance R 05/16/17 05/31/17 B1694684 N
vendor Total: 494,63
BAY 19  BAY 19 LLC
17-00552 06/01/17 RENT FOR 19 BAY AVENUE-JUNE
1 RENT FOR 19 BAY AVENUE-JUNE 3,500.00 7-01-26-310-000-170 B B&G: Leased Equipment R 06/01/17 06/01/17 JUNE 2017 N

vendor Total: 3,500.00
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10:48 aM Bi11 List By Vendor Name
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description contract PO Type First  Revd 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Invoice Excl
BAYSHO05 BAYSHORE FIRST AID & SAFETY
17-00524 05/23/17 CPR/AED-PROFESSIONAL RESCUER
1 CPR/AED-PROFESSIONAL RESCUER 720.00 7-01-25-240-000-136 B Police: Schooling/Training R 05/23/17 05/31/17 17-108 N
2 DISCOUNT 295,20~ 7-01-25-240-000-136 B Police: Schooling/Training R 05/23/17 05/31/17 17-108 N
424.80
vendor Total: 424.80

BORO1  BOROUGH OF ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS
17-00168 02/21/17 2017 SHARED SERV. C2 OPERATOR
4 SHARED SERV. C2 OPERATOR-JAN 13,815.09 7-05-55-502-004-152

vendor Total: 13,815.09
BOR0?2 BOROUGH OF ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS
17-00533 05/24/17 shared service-mechanical
1 shared service-mechanical 3,597.50 7-01-42-717-000-154
vendor Total: 3,597.50

CATHEQOS CATHERINE REED
17-00494 05/12/17 REIMBURSEMENT OF DAMAGE DEPOSI

1 REIMBURSEMENT OF DAMAGE DEPOSI 100.00 T-03-56-850-000-011 B Trust: Recreation
vendor Total: 100.00
COMCAST  COMCAST
17-00547 05/31/17 42 SHORE DRIVE
1 42 SHORE DRIVE 388.78 7-01-31-450-000-213 B Telecommunications
2 17-1 SHORE DR/SPC VIDEO ACCT 109.74 7-01-31-450-000-213 B Telecommunications
3 19 BAY AVENUE 148.71 7-01-31-450-000-213 B Telecommunications
4 27 SHORE DRIVE 171,33 7-01-31-450-000-213 B Telecommunications
5 22 SNUGHARBOR AVENUE 125.88 7-01-31-450-000-213 B Telecommunications
6 17-1 SHORE DR 89.90 7-01-31-450-000-213 B Telecommunications
1,034.34

vendor Total: 1,034.34

B Interlocal: Equipment Maintenance

B Sewer: Sewer Operator Atlantic Highlands R

= s s sl

04/26/17 05/31/17

05/24/17 05/31/17

05/12/17 05/31/17

05/31/17 06/01/17
05/31/17 06/01/17
05/31/17 06/01/17
05/31/17 06/01/17
05/31/17 06/01/17
05/31/17 06/01/17

APRIL 2017 N

MARCH-APR 2017 N

5/6/17 N

42 SHORE DR
17-1 SPC VIDEO
19 BAY AVENUE
27 SHORE DR

22 SNUGHARBOR
17-1 SHORE DR

ZZ 2=
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vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
CRATGO05 CRAIG JANDOLI
17-00234 03/08/17 MOTIVATIONAL SPEAKER
1 MOTIVATIONAL SPEAKER 300.00 G-02-41-809-401-204 B Mun Alliance-2016-17 Middleschool Prog R 03/08/17 06/01/17 N
vendor Total: 300.00
DAV(?2 DAVISON, EASTMAN, MUNOZ, LEDERMAN
17-00084 01/31/17 17-001 Resolution Boro Attny
21 17-001 Resolution Boro Attny 5,500.00 7-01-20-155-000-142 B Legal Services: Consultants -Boro Attny R 05/30/17 06/01/17 345139 N
vendor Total: 5,500.00
DESIGO0S DESIGNING WINDOWS PLUS
17-00321 03/28/17 25'x13" retractable awning
1 25'x13" retractable awning 7,752.00 T1-03-56-854-000-000 B Trust: Open Space R 03/28/17 06/01/17 2017 N
vendor Total: 7,752.00
FIRECOMP FIRECOMPANIES.COM
17-00031 01/17/17 OPEN PO FOR 2017 WEBSITE
2 OPEN PO FOR 2017 WEBSITE 239.97 7-01-25-263-000-170 B Fire Dept: Leased Equipment R 01/17/17 05/31/17 14255 N
vendor Total: 239.97
FITZPATR FITZPATRICK AND SONS
17-00441 05/02/17 SHIFT MILLER ST/RECREATION CEN
1 SHIFT MILLER ST/RECREATION CEN 1,370.00 7-01-28-376-000-170 B Beachfront: Leased Equipment R 05/02/17 06/01/17 May 2017 N
vendor Total: 1,370.00
FOODTOWN FOODTOWN OF ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS
17-00235 03/08/17 BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER
1 BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER 300.00 G-02-41-809-401-204 B Mun Alliance-2016-17 Middleschool Prog R 03/08/17 06/01/17 N
2 BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER 134.90 G-02-41-809-401-205 B Mun Alliance-2016-17 Highschool Prog R 03/08/17 06/01/17 N
434.90

vendor Total: 434.90



June 2, 2017 BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS Page No: 5
10:48 aM Bi1l List By vendor Name
vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Recvd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
GANNEQOS GANNETT NJ
17-00537 05/25/17 MULTIPLE ADS
1 MULTIPLE ADS 600,30 7-01-20-120-000-120 B Municipal Clerk: Advertising R 05/25/17 06/01/17 N
vendor Total: 600.30
GRAINGER GRAINGER
17-00463 05/05/17 HAND OPERATED DRUM PUMP
1 HAND OPERATED DRUM PUMP 158.86 7-05-55-502-000-154 B Sewer: Equipment Maintenance R 05/05/17 05/31/17 9446042575 N
2 DAYTON CHAIN HOIST 212.93  7-05-55-502-000-154 B Sewer: Equipment Maintenance R 05/05/17 05/31/17 9446042575 N
3 SHIPPING 0.00 7-05-55-502-000-154 B Sewer: Equipment Maintenance R 05/05/17 05/31/17 9446042575 N
371.79
vendor Total: 37179
GRAVELLY GRAVELLY POINT BEACH ASSOC.
17-00528 05/24/17 street Tighting reimbursement
1 street lighting reimbursement 227.90 6-01-26-325-000-217 B Condo Services: Street Lighting R 05/24/17 05/31/17 SEPT-DEC 2016 N
17-00529 05/24/17 street light reimbursement
1 street light reimbursement 337.83 7-01-26-325-000-217 B Condo Services: Street Lighting R 05/24/17 05/31/17 JAN-MAY 2017 N
vendor Total: 565.73
TRICO  GROFF TRACTOR EQUIPMENT
17-00451 05/03/17 PARTS FOR LOADER/BACKHOE
1 PARTS FOR LOADER/BACKHOE 155.62  7-01-26-300-000-294 B Mech Garage: Other R 05/03/17 06/01/17 PSO137127-1 N
2 PARTS FOR LOADER/BACKHOE 300.37 7-01-26-300-000-294 B Mech Garage: Other R 05/03/17 06/01/17 PS0133942-1 N
455.99
vendor Total: 455.99
HAMURADI HARRY H. MURADI
17-00513 05/19/17 LIEN REDEMPTION
1 LIEN REDEMPTION 4,656.31 T1-03-56-851-000-003 B Trust: Redemption 0/S Liens R 05/19/17 05/31/17 B72/L38 N
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
HAMURADI HARRY H. MURADI Continued
17-00560 06/01/17 1ien redemption
1 Tien redemption 3,474.32 T1-03-56-851-000-003 B Trust: Redemption 0/S Liens R 06/01/17 06/01/17 B93/L2 N
vendor Total: 8,130.63
HENRY  HENRY HUDSON REGIONAL HIGH SCH
17-00011 01/12/17 school taxes-january 2017
6 school taxes-june 2017 401,774.00 7-01-99-999-002-206 B Regional School Taxes Payable R 01/12/17 05/31/17 JUNE 2017 N
vendor Total:  401,774.00
HIGHBDED HIGHLANDS BOARD OF EDUCATION
17-00010 01/12/17 school taxes-january 2017
7 school taxes-june 2017 264,971.00 7-01-99-999-001-206 B Local School Taxes Payable R 01/12/17 05/31/17 JUNE 2017 N
vendor Total:  264,971.00
HISO1  HISCO PUMPS, INC
17-00485 05/10/17 parts for the pc pump #1
1 parts for the pc pump #1 1,904.00 7-05-55-502-000-183 B Sewer: Equipment Parts R 05/10/17 05/31/17 1069124 N
2 shipping 526.24 7-05-55-502-000-183 B Sewer: Equipment Parts R 05/31/17 05/31/17 1069124 N
2,430.24
vendor Total: 2,430.24
BCBSNJ  HORIZON BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD
17-00531 05/24/17 dental
1 dental 3,968.84 7-01-23-220-000-253 B Current: Group Insurance R 05/24/17 05/31/17 286490402 N
vendor Total: 3,968. 84
JASPAN  JASPAN
17-00554 06/01/17 supplies
1 m__uvjmm 15.83 7-05-55-502-000-183 B Sewer: Equipment Parts R 06/01/17 06/01/17 A762195 N
2 m%u:.mm 3.00 7-05-55-502-000-183 B Sewer: Equipment Parts R 06/01/17 06/01/17 A762196 N
3 m__%:.mm 17.95 7-01-26-310-000-181 B B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 06/01/17 06/01/17 B637816 N
4 supplies 4,55 7-05-55-502-000-183 B Sewer: Equipment Parts R 06/01/17 06/01/17 A768512 N
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
JASPAN  JASPAN Continued
17-00554 06/01/17 supplies Continued
5 supplies 39.92 7-01-26-310-000-178 B B&G: Building Maintenance R 06/01/17 06/01/17 A771466 N
6 supplies 12.28 7-01-26-310-000-178 B B&G: Building Maintenance R 06/01/17 06/01/17 8639601 N
7 supplies 33.97 7-01-26-310-000-181 B B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 06/01/17 06/01/17 AT72413 N
8 supplies 10.58 7-01-26-310-000-181 B B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 06/01/17 06/01/17 A773582 N
9 supplies 16.99 7-01-26-310-000-181 B B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 06/01/17 06/01/17 A774258 N
10 supplies 26.59 7-01-26-310-000-181 B B&: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 06/01/17 06/01/17 A774466 N
11 supplies 16.10 7-01-26-310-000-181 B B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 06/01/17 06/01/17 A774496 N
12 supplies 57.23 7-01-26-310-000-181 B B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 06/01/17 06/01/17 A774535 N
13 supplies 4,65 7-01-26-310-000-181 B B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 06/01/17 06/01/17 A775720 N
14 supplies 5.08 7-01-26-310-000-181 B B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 06/01/17 06/01/17 A777630 N
15 supplies 1.87 7-01-26-310-000-181 B B&G: General Hardware - Minor Tools R 06/01/17 06/01/17 A778114 N
266.59
vendor Total: 266.59
JcpPL P &L
17-00550 05/31/17 cedar street
1 cedar street 15,48 7-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 05/31/17 06/01/17 95165422461 N
2 street Tighting 1,535.18 7-01-31-435-000-217 B Street Lighting R 05/31/17 06/01/17 95165422352 N
3 street lighting 2,554.24 7-01-31-435-000-217 B Street Lighting R 05/31/17 06/01/17 95165422353 N
4 master bill 365.64 7-01-31-430-000-215 B Electric R 05/31/17 06/01/17 95006632004 N
4,470.54
vendor Total: 4,470.54
INSUPOOS IN SUPPLIES LLC
17-00440 05/02/17 MARY ALRHINO MANHOLE COVER
1 MANHOLE COVER EXTRACTOR 470.00 7-05-55-502-000-294 B Sewer: Other R 05/02/17 05/31/17 207 N
2 SHIPPING __75.00 7-05-55-502-000-294 B Sewer: Other R 05/02/17 05/31/17 207 N
545.00

vendor Total: 545.00
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd  Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
JOHNSQ05 JOHNSON'S RESTAURANT EQUIP,INC
17-00411 04/21/17 beverage air milk cooler
1 beverage air milk cooler 2,986.00 7-01-28-360-000-296 B Community Ctr: Machinery & Equipment R 04/21/17 05/31/17 491280 N
vendor Total: 2,986.00
KELLEHER KELLEHER, PETZOLD & CO.
17-00147 02/13/17 CPA WORKING-PAYROLL PRIOR YEAR
1 CPA WORKING-PAYROLL PRIOR YEAR 510.00 6-01-20-152-000-294 B Central Services: Other R 02/13/17 05/31/17 30417 N
vendor Total: 510.00
MSWASTE M & S WASTE SERVICES
17-00556 06/01/17 may 2017 tipping fees
1 may 2017 tipping fees 14,665.96 7-01-26-309-000-220 B Mon Cty Rec: Tipping Fees R 06/01/17 06/01/17 9186244 N
2 may 2017 recycling 400,10 7-01-26-306-000-283 B Sanitation Contract: Co-Mingled Disposal R 06/01/17 06/01/17 9186244 N
3 may 2017 solid waste 17,690.75 7-01-26-306-000-284 B Sanitation Contract: Solid waste R 06/01/17 06/01/17 9186244 N
4 may 2017 bulk pickup fee 634.66 7-01-26-309-000-221 B Mon Cty Rec: Tipping Transfer Station R 06/01/17 06/01/17 9186244 N
5 may 2017 bush 1,105.93 7-01-26-305-000-284 B Sanitation: Brush & Bulk R 06/01/17 06/01/17 9186244 N
6 may 2017 rolloff 4,393.52 7-01-26-305-000-284 B Sanitation: Brush & Bulk R 06/01/17 06/01/17 9186244 N
38,890.92
vendor Total: 38,890.92
MAGICO0S MAGIC TOUCH CONSTRUCTION
17-00361 04/10/17 INSTALLATION/BATHROOM/SHOWER
1 INSTALLATION/BATHROOM/SHOWER 23,641.38 (C-04-17-101-000-201 B Ord#17-03 various Improv-Open Space R 04/10/17 06/01/17 6796 N
2 INSTALLATION/BATHROOM/SHOWER __ 3,613.95 C-04-17-101-000-201 B Ord#17-03 various Improv-Open Space R 04/28/17 06/01/17 6796 N
27,255.33
vendor Total: 27,255.33
MAZZA?  MAZZA & SONS
17-00478 05/09/17 disposal fee for concrete
1 disposal fee for concrete 26.40 7-01-26-290-000-294 B Streets: Other R 05/09/17 05/31/17 62887 N

vendor Total: 26.40
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PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
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FRANCESC MIGLIACCIO INC
17-00041 01/19/17 drSaw down account-2017
6 draw down account-2017 46.00 T-03-56-850-000-013 B Trust: Police Explorers R 01/19/17 05/31/17 5/25/17 N
vendor Total: 46.00
MODSPACE MOD SPACE
17-00265 03/15/17 B&G & POLICE RENTAL FACILITIES
18 SHORES88850 5/22-6/21 605.00 7-01-26-310-000-170 B B&G: Leased Equipment R 05/25/17 06/01/17 502024207 N
19 42 SHORE682979 5/26-6/25 3,257.90 7-01-26-310-000-170 B B&G: Leased Equipment R 05/25/17 06/01/17 502029548 N
20 27 SHORE 5/26-6/25 083870 3,257.90 7-01-26-310-000-170 B B&G: Leased Equipment R 05/25/17 06/01/17 502029539 N
21 WATER 083870 5/18 1,600,00 7-01-26-310-000-170 B B&G: Leased Equipment R 05/25/17 06/01/17 502026424 N
22 290849 5/23-6/22 337.40 7-01-26-310-000-170 B B&G: Leased Equipment R 05/25/17 06/01/17 502026433 N
9,058.20
vendor Total: 9,058.20
SPCA MONMOUTH COUNTY SPCA
17-00482 05/10/17 ANIMAL CONTROL
1 ANIMAL CONTROL 37.50 T-12-99-999-000-003 B DOG TRUST: ANIMAL CONTROL APPROPRIATIONS R 05/10/17 05/31/17 2014643 N
vendor Total: 37.50
MOTORGO05 MOTORS & DRIVES
17-00439 05/02/17 REBUILD PUMP #3
1 REBUILD PUMP #3 5,998.00 7-05-55-502-000-154 B Sewer: Equipment Maintenance R 05/02/17 05/31/17 41025 N
vendor Total: 5,998.00
MRKEY00S MR. KEYS INC.
17-00495 05/12/17 REPAIR KITCHEN DOOR LOCK
1 REPAIR KITCHEN DOOR LOCK 120.00 7-01-26-310-000-178 B B&G: Building Maintenance R 05/12/17 05/31/17 22514 N
vendor Total: 120.00
NAYLORS NAYLORS AUTO PARTS
17-00555 06/01/17 auto supplies
1 auto supplies 254.00 7-01-26-300-000-294 B Mech Garage: Other R 06/01/17 06/01/17 063237 N
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NAYLORS NAYLORS AUTO PARTS Continued
17-00555 06/01/17 auto supplies Continued
2 auto supplies 57.49 7-01-26-300-000-183 B Mech Garage: Equipment & Parts R 06/01/17 06/01/17 063429 N
3 auto supplies 5.99 7-01-26-300-000-183 B Mech Garage: Equipment & Parts R 06/01/17 06/01/17 063431 N
4 auto supplies 329.98 7-01-26-300-000-201 B Mech Garage: Motor Vehicle - Streets R 06/01/17 06/01/17 063690 N
5 auto supplies 130.93 7-01-26-300-000-294 B Mech Garage: Other R 06/01/17 06/01/17 063724 N
6 auto supplies 185.20 7-01-26-300-000-183 B Mech Garage: Equipment & Parts R 06/01/17 06/01/17 063778 N
7 auto supplies 413.98 7-01-42-717-000-204 B Interlocal: Motor vehicle - Other R 06/01/17 06/01/17 063850 N
8 auto supplies 130.98 7-01-42-717-000-204 B Interlocal: Motor vehicle - Other R 06/01/17 06/01/17 064545 N
9 auto supplies 52.70 7-01-42-717-000-204 B Interlocal: Motor vehicle - Other R 06/01/17 06/01/17 064554 N
10 auto supplies 508.00 7-01-42-717-000-204 B Interlocal: Motor Vehicle - Other R 06/01/17 06/01/17 064641 N
2,069.25
vendor Total: 2,069.25
NJAMERIC NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER
17-00548 05/31/17 42 shore drive
1 42 shore drive 28.81 7-01-31-445-000-219 B water R 05/31/17 06/01/17 42 SHORE DR N
2 19 bay avenue 15.50 7-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 05/31/17 06/01/17 19 BAY AVENUE N
35 2nd st w sde 35.46 7-01-31-445-000-219 B water R 05/31/17 06/01/17 S 2ND ST EW SDE N
4 116 hydts 5,231.60 7-01-31-463-000-193 B Fire Hydrants R 05/31/17 06/01/17 116 HYDTS N
5 s bay avenue 15.50 7-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 05/31/17 06/01/17 S BAY AVENUE N
6 17-1 shore dr firehse 22,15 7-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 05/31/17 06/01/17 17-1 SHORE DR N
7 22 snugharbor avenue 52.07 7-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 05/31/17 06/01/17 22 SNUGHARBOR A N
8 17-1 shore dr fire 79.76 7-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 05/31/17 06/01/17 17-1 SHORE DR N
9 1inden avenue 15,50 7-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 05/31/17 06/01/17 LINDEN AVENUE N
10 waterwitch avenue 102.00 7-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 05/31/17 06/01/17 WATERWITCH AVEN N
11 40 shore dr 98.65 7-01-31-445-000-219 B water R 05/31/17 06/01/17 40 SHORE DR N
12 waterwitch avenue 22.15 7-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 05/31/17 06/01/17 WATERWITCH AVE N
13 gravelly pt rd 179.46 7-01-31-463-000-193 B Fire Hydrants R 05/31/17 06/01/17 GRAVELLY PT RD N
5,898.61
vendor Total: 5,898.61
NJ FIRE NEW JERSEY FIRE EQUIPMENT CO.
17-00207 02/28/17 FIRE DEPT SUPPLIES
1 SCOTT 30 MIN BOTTLES QTES3704 5,310.00 7-01-25-263-000-154 B Fire Dept: Equipment Maintenance R 02/28/17 05/31/17 54104 N
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
N) FIRE NEW JERSEY FIRE EQUIPMENT 0. Continued
17-00207 02/28/17 FIRE DEPT SUPPLIES Continued
2 STREAMLIGHT BATTERY 243.18 7-01-25-263-000-154 B Fire Dept: Equipment Maintenance R 02/28/17 05/31/17 54104 N
5,553.18
17-00415 04/21/17 thermal imaging camera batteri
1 thermal imaging camera batteri 720.00 7-01-25-263-000-154 B Fire Dept: Equipment Maintenance R 04/21/17 05/31/17 54075 N
vendor Total: 6,273.18
NEWPOOOS NEWPORT MEDIA HOLDINGS,LLC
17-00538 05/25/17 AD #109838 & 109671
1 AD #109838 & 109671 97.96 7-01-20-120-000-120 B Municipal Clerk: Advertising R 05/25/17 06/01/17 109671 N
2 AD #109838 & 109671 141,36 7-01-20-120-000-120 B Municipal Clerk: Advertising R 06/01/17 06/01/17 109838 N
239.32
vendor Total: 239.32
NJLM NJ STATE LEAG.OF MUNICIPALITIE
17-00545 05/31/17 6 NJ MUNICIPALITIES SUBSCRIPTI
1 6 NJ MUNICIPALITIES SUBSCRIPTI 120.00 7-01-20-120-000-119 B Municipal Clerk: Books & Publications R 05/31/17 06/01/17 17m-8930 N
vendor Total: 120.00
OSWALD  OSWALD SEWER SERVICE
17-00190 02/27/17 emergency jet vacuuming
4 emergency jet vacuuming 750.00 7-05-55-502-000-189 B Sewer: Line Repairs R 02/27/17 05/31/17 11421 N
17-00472 05/08/17 CLEAN CHAMBERS/WATERWITCH PS
1 CLEAN CHAMBERS/WATERWITCH PS 5,247.00 7-05-55-502-000-188 B Sewer: Drains R 05/08/17 05/31/17 11422 N
vendor Total: 5,997.00
pCd PC4, LLC/US BANK CUST FOR PC4
17-00557 06/01/17 Tien redemption
1 Tien redemption 56,580.46 T1-03-56-851-000-003 B Trust: Redemption 0/S Liens R 06/01/17 06/01/17 B40/L7 N
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
PC4 PC4, LLC/US BANK CUST FOR PC4 Continued
17-00557 06/01/17 lien redemption Continued
2 premium bid 20,200.00 T-03-56-851-000-001 B Trust: Tax Sale Premiums R 06/01/17 06/01/17 B40/L7 N
76,780.46
vendor Total: 76,780.46
PENN-JER PENN-JERSEY
17-00539 05/30/17 ITEMS FOR BATHROOM AT COMM CTR
1 TOILET PAPER DISP 25.56  T-03-56-854-000-000 B Trust: Open Space R 05/30/17 06/01/17 3594522 N
2 TOILET PAPER 41.99 T-03-56-854-000-000 B Trust: Open Space R 05/30/17 06/01/17 3594522 N
3 SOAP DISPENSER 5.20 T-03-56-854-000-000 B Trust: Open Space R 05/30/17 06/01/17 3594522 N
4 SOAP ANTIBACTERIAL 36.11 T1-03-56-854-000-000 B Trust: Open Space R 05/30/17 06/01/17 3594522 N
5 delivery charge 4.00 T-03-56-854-000-000 B Trust: Open Space R 06/01/17 06/01/17 3594522 N
112.86
vendor Total: 112.86
PRINCLIF PRINCIPAL LIFE GROUP
17-00517 05/22/17 Tife insurance
1 Tife insurance 21.95 7-05-55-502-025-251 B Sewer: Insurance - Group R 05/22/17 05/31/17 6/01-6/30/17 N
2 1ife insurance 746.30 7-01-23-220-000-253 B Current: Group Insurance R 05/22/17 05/31/17 6/01-6/30/17 N
768.25
vendor Total: 768.25
PUBLI005 PUBLIC TAX INVESTMENTS,LLC
16-00629 06/01/16 LIEN REDEMPTION
2 LIEN REDEMPTION 1,751.94 T1-03-56-851-000-003 B Trust: Redemption 0/S Liens R 06/01/17 06/01/17 B93/L11 N
vendor Total: 1,751.9%
PUMPING PUMPING SERVICES, INC.
17-00352 04/07/17 INSTALL & FURNISH A PUMP
1 INSTALL & FURNISH A PUMP 2,795.00 7-05-55-502-000-296 B Sewer: Machinery & Equipment R 04/07/17 05/31/17 1096363 N

vendor Total: 2,795.00
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vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099

Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
QUICK  QUICK CHEK
17-00519 05/23/17 gasoline
1 gasoline 2,252.83 7-01-31-460-000-192 B Fuel R 05/23/17 05/31/17 4/29-5/12/11 N
vendor Total: 2,252.83
SCA01  SCARINCI HOLLENBECK LLC
16-01269 11/14/16 BILLINGS THROUGH SEPT 2016
6 OPEN 1,070.61 6-05-55-502-000-142 B Sewer: Legal R 05/03/17 06/01/17 174387 N
vendor Total: 1,070.61
SIMS0005 SIMS
16-01446 12/08/16 CARTRIDGE SEAL
1 CARTRIDGE SEAL 4,000.00 6-05-55-502-000-154 B Sewer: Equipment Maintenance R 12/08/16 05/31/17 23368 N
vendor Total: 4,000.00
SPECTROL SPECTROTEL, INC.
17-00139 02/13/17 monthly charge 2 Tines
3 monthly charge 2 Tines 142,98 7-01-26-310-000-170 B B&: Leased Equipment R 02/13/17 05/31/17 8097911 N
vendor Total: 142.98
STAPLES STAPLES ADVANTAGE
17-00376 04/11/17 office supplies
1 cleaning supplies 250.13 7-01-26-310-000-116 B B&G: Janitorial Supplies R 04/12/17 06/01/17 3337857644 N
2 hp toner 116.19 7-01-22-200-000-101 B Code Enf: Office Supplies R 04/12/17 06/01/17 3337857644 N
3 hp toner 116.19 7-01-20-150-000-101 B Tax Assessor: Office Supplies R 04/12/17 06/01/17 3337857644 N
482.51
17-00442 05/02/17 cosmic orange copy paper
1 cosmic orange copy paper 28.86 7-01-28-360-000-101 B Community Ctr: office Supplies R 05/03/17 06/02/17 3340983250 N
2 CELLPHONE CASE/PROTECTOR 49.34 7-01-20-110-000-294 B Mayor/Council: Misc. Expenses R 05/03/17 06/02/17 3340983250 N
78.20
17-00518 05/23/17 OFFICE SUPPLIES
1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 9.10 7-01-20-120-000-101 B Municipal Clerk: office Supplies R 05/23/17 06/02/17 3340708016 N
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PO # PO Date Description contract PO Type First  Revd 1099
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STAPLES STAPLES ADVANTAGE Continued
17-00518 05/23/17 OFFICE SUPPLIES continued
2 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11.98 7-01-20-145-000-101 B Tax Collection: Office Supplies R 05/23/17 06/02/17 3340708016
3 CLEANING SUPPLIES 132.67 7-01-26-310-000-116 B B&G: Janitorial Supplies R 05/23/17 06/02/17 3340708016
153.75
vendor Total: 714.46
STAOL STARLITE ELECTRIC, LLC
17-00488 05/10/17 raise electric dpw building
1 raise electric dpw building 1,718.95 7-01-26-310-000-294 B B&G: Other R 05/10/17 06/01/17 6570
vendor Total: 1,718.95
STAVOLA STAVOLA COMPANIES
17-00102 02/02/17 BLANKET PO COLD PATCH ASPHALT
4 BLANKET PO COLD PATCH ASPHALT 308.00 7-01-26-290-000-189 B Streets: Road Material R 02/02/17 05/31/17 79016
5 BLANKET PO COLD PATCH ASPHALT 27.60 7-01-26-290-000-189 B Streets: Road Material R 02/02/17 05/31/17 79017
335.60
vendor Total: 335.60
TOMSA  T.0.M.S.A.
17-00534 05/25/17 april flow 2017
1 april flow 2017 44,975.74  7-05-55-502-000-196 B Sewer: TOMSA R 05/25/17 06/01/17 APRIL 2017
vendor Total: 44,975.74
TOWER TOWER FUND SERVICES/CUST EBURY
17-00558 06/01/17 Tien redemption
1 Tien redemption 1,370.44 T-03-56-851-000-003 B Trust: Redemption 0/S Liens R 06/01/17 06/01/17 B71/L6
2 premium bid _1,100.00 T-03-56-851-000-001 B Trust: Tax Sale Premiums R 06/01/17 06/01/17 B71/L6
2,470.44
17-00559 06/01/17 Tien redemption
1 Tien redemption 1,207.48 T1-03-56-851-000-003 B Trust: Redemption 0/S Liens R 06/01/17 06/01/17 B80/L11
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PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Sstat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
TOWER  TOWER FUND SERVICES/CUST EBURY Continued
17-00559 06/01/17 1ien redemption Continued
2 premium bid 1,300.00 T-03-56-851-000-001 B Trust: Tax Sale Premiums R 06/01/17 06/01/17 880/L11 N
2,507.48
vendor Total; 4,977.92
SCAT TREASURER, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH
17-00104 02/02/17 SCAT BUS TRANSPORTATION
1 SCAT BUS TRANSPORTATION 2,015.00 7-01-28-360-000-234 B Community Ctr: Transportation R 02/02/17 05/31/17 1ST QTR 2017 N
vendor Total: 2,015.00
TREASCT  TREASURER, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH
17-00526 05/23/17 2017 MUNICIPAL ASSESSMENT
1 2017 MUNICIPAL ASSESSMENT 1,000.00 7-01-25-240-000-152 B Police: Contractual Service R 05/23/17 06/01/17 2017 N
vendor Total: 1,000.00
STATEG  TREASURER, STATE OF N.J.
17-00535 05/25/17 njpdes permit fees
1 njpdes permit fees 2,000.00 7-05-55-502-000-123 B Sewer: Fees & Permits R 05/25/17 06/01/17 170509130 N
vendor Total: 2,000.00
TS100005 TSI
16-01510 12/27/16 PORTACOUNT PRO RESPIRATOR
1 PORTACOUNT PRO RESPIRATOR 8,000.00 6-01-25-263-000-154 B Fire Dept: Equipment Maintenance R 12/27/16 06/01/17 90859575 N
2 PORTACOUNT PRO RESPIRATOR 1,150.00 C-04-12-117-000-554 B Project 0-12-17: vehicles R 12/27/16 06/01/17 90859575 N
3 FIT TEST ADAPTER KIT 210.00 6-01-25-263-000-294 B Fire Dept: Other R 12/27/16 06/01/17 90859575 N
4 PRE PAID CAL CONTRACT-3 YEARS 1,870.00 C-04-12-117-000-554 B Project 0-12-17: vehicles R 12/27/16 06/01/17 90859575 N
5 freight 36.51 C-04-12-117-000-554 B Project 0-12-17: vehicles R 06/01/17 06/01/17 90859575 N
11,266.51

vendor Total: 11,266.51
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VERIZON1 VERIZON
17-00530 05/24/17 27 shore drive-repeater
1 27 shore drive-repeater 452,52 7-01-25-240-000-213 B Police: Telecommunications R 05/24/17 06/01/17 5/16/17 N
vendor Total: 452.52
VERWIRE VERIZON WIRELESS
17-00549 05/31/17 cell phone usage-april 2017
1 cell phone usage-april 2017 879.37 7-01-31-450-000-213 B Telecommunications R 05/31/17 06/01/17 9785385863 N
vendor Total: 879.37
VSP VISION SERVICE PLAN
17-00516 05/22/17 VISION CARE
1 VISION CARE 535.69 7-01-23-220-000-253 B Current: Group Insurance R 05/22/17 06/01/17 5/17-6/16/17 N
2 VISION CARE 351.70 7-01-23-220-000-254 B Current: Retirees Group Insurance R 05/22/17 06/01/17 5/17-6/16/17 N
3 VISION CARE 43.97 7-05-55-502-025-251 B Sewer: Insurance - Group R 05/22/17 06/01/17 5/17-6/16/17 N
931.36
vendor Total: 931.36
WATCHUNG WATCHUNG SPRING WATER CO
17-00509 05/16/17 19 BAY AVENUE
1 19 BAY AVENUE 33.58 7-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 05/16/17 06/01/17 19 BAY AVENUE N
2 42 SHORE DR 3.78 7-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 05/16/17 06/01/17 42 SHORE DR N
3 S 2ND ST 9,99 7-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 05/16/17 06/01/17 S 2ND ST N
4 27 SHORE DR 82.70 7-01-31-445-000-219 B Water R 05/16/17 06/01/17 27 SHORE DR N
130.05
vendor Total: 130.05
WILLI020 WILLIAM ARMENTI
17-00543 05/31/17 MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
1 MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT 365.40 7-01-36-472-000-000 B Statutory: Social Security R 05/31/17 06/01/17 MARCH-MAY 2017 N

vendor Total: 365.40
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Total Purchase Orders: 80 Total P.0. Line Items: 170 Total List Amount: 1,092,020.19 Total Void Amount: 0.00




June 2, 2017
10:48 M

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS

Bi11 List By vendor Name

Page No: 18

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Rcvd Budget Held Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
6-01 8,947.90 0.00 8,947.90 0.00 0.00 8,947.90

6-05 5,070.61 0.00 5,070.61 0.00 0.00 5.070.61

Year Total: 14,018.51 0.00 14,018.51 0.00 0.00 14,018.51

7-01 867,248.47 0.00 867,248.47 0.00 0.00 867,248.47

7-05 80,017.16 0.00 80,017.16 0.00 0.00 80,017.16

Year Total: 947,265.63 0.00 947,265.63 0.00 0.00 947,265.63

CAPITAL PROJECTS C-04 30,311, 84 0.00 30,311.84 0.00 0.00 30,311.84
G-02 734.90 0.00 734.90 0.00 0.00 734.90

TRUST NON BUDGET-TWO RIVER 7-03 99,651.81 0.00 99,651.81 0.00 0.00 99,651.81
T-12 37.50 0.00 37.50 0.00 0.00 37.50

Year Total: 99,689.31 0.00 99,689.31 0.00 0.00 99,689.31

Total Of A1T Funds: 1,092,020.19 0.00 1,092,020.19 0.00 0.00 1,092,020.19
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May 15, 2017
Check Payment Batch verification Listing

00:48 Pu

Batch Id: KITTYI  Batch Type: M Batch Date: 05/15/17 Checking Account: CURRENT G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Generate Direct Deposit: N

Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt

Description

5150 05/15/17

PAYROLL BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS PAYROLL

171 BAY AVENUE

17-00502 05/15/17 1 p/r wire paydate 05/15 1,176.00 7-01-20-120-000-011 Budget Aprv 1
Municipal Clerk: Salaries & wWages

17-00502 05/15/17 2 p/r wire paydate 05/15 4,675.00 7-01-20-100-000-011 Budget Aprv 2
Admin: Salaries & wWages

17-00502 05/15/17 3 p/r wire paydate 05/15 1,423.84  7-01-20-152-000-011 Budget Aprv 3
Central Services: Salaries & Wages

17-00502 05/15/17 4 p/r wire paydate 05/15 3,491.72  7-01-20-130-000-011 Budget Aprv 4
Finance: Salaries & Wages

17-00502 05/15/17 5 p/r wire paydate 05/15 1,138.46  7-01-20-150-000-011 Budget Aprv 5
Tax Assessor: Salaries & wWages

17-00502 05/15/17 6 p/r wire paydate 05/15 3,596.80 7-01-20-145-000-011 Budget Aprv 6
Tax Collection: Salaries & Wages

17-00502 05/15/17 7 p/r wire paydate 05/15 635.25  7-01-25-275-000-011 Budget Aprv 7
Municipal Prosecutor: Salaries & Wages

17-00502 05/15/17 8 p/r wire paydate 05/15 250.00 7-01-21-180-000-011 Budget Aprv 8
Municipal Land Use Law: Salaries & Wages

17-00502 05/15/17 9 p/r wire paydate 05/15 1,279.12  7-01-25-265-000-011 Budget Aprv 9
Uniform Fire: Salaries & Wages

17-00502 05/15/17 10 p/r wire paydate 05/15 1,588.44  7-01-25-240-000-011 Budget Aprv 10
Police: Salaries & Wages

17-00502 05/15/17 11 p/r wire paydate 05/15 58,077.76  7-01-25-240-000-011 Budget Aprv 11
PoTice: Salaries & Wages

17-00502 05/15/17 12 p/r wire paydate 05/15 7,125.91  7-01-25-250-000-011 Budget Aprv 12
Police Dispatch: Salaries & wages

17-00502 05/15/17 13 p/r wire paydate 05/15 562.50  7-01-43-490-000-011 Budget Aprv 13
Municipal Court: Salaries & Wages

17-00502 05/15/17 14 p/r wire paydate 05/15 4,170.71  7-01-22-195-000-011 Budget Aprv 14
Construction: Salaries & Wages

17-00502 05/15/17 15 p/r wire paydate 05/15 3,189.29  7-01-22-200-000-011 Budget pprv 15
Code Enf: Salaries & wages

17-00502 05/15/17 16 p/r wire paydate 05/15 152.08  7-01-25-252-000-011 Budget Aprv 16
Emergency Mgmt: Salaries & Wages

17-00502 05/15/17 17 p/r wire paydate 05/15 9,775.08 7-01-26-290-000-011 Budget Aprv 17
Streets: Salaries & wages

17-00502 05/15/17 18 p/r wire paydate 05/15 901.32  7-01-26-310-000-011 Budget Aprv 18
B&G: Salaries & Wages

17-00502 05/15/17 19 p/r wire paydate 05/15 2,492.88  7-01-28-360-000-011 Budget Aprv 19
Community Ctr: Salaries & Wages

17-00502 05/15/17 20 p/r wire paydate 05/15 4,546.67 7-01-36-472-000-000 Budget Aprv 20
Statutory: Social Security

17-00502 05/15/17 21 p/r wire paydate 05/15 1,922.50  T1-03-56-850-000-005 Budget Aprv - 21
Trust: Off Duty Police

17-00502 05/15/17 22 p/r wire paydate 05/15 1,091.33  G-02-41-809-401-101 Budget Aprv - 22
Alliance Grant 2016-2017 S&w

17-00502 05/15/17 23 p/r wire paydate 05/15 3,425.75  7-05-55-501-000-011 Budget Aprv - 23
Sewer: Salaries & Wages

17-00502 05/15/17 24 p/r wire paydate 05/15 2,132.15  7-05-55-501-000-013 Budget Aprv 24

Sewer: Salaries & Wages Overtime
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06:48 Pu Check Register By Check Id
Range of Checking Accts: CURRENT to CURRENT Range of Check Ids: 5150 to 5150
Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
5150 05/15/17 PAYROLL BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS PAYROLL 679
17-00502 1 p/r wire paydate 05/15 1,176.00 7-01-20-120-000-011 Budget 1 1
Municipal Clerk: Salaries & Wages
17-00502 2 p/r wire paydate 05/15 4,675.00 7-01-20-100-000-011 Budget 2 1
Admin: Salaries & wages
17-00502 3 p/r wire paydate 05/15 1,423.84 7-01-20-152-000-011 Budget 3 1
Central Services: Salaries & Wages
17-00502 4 p/r wire paydate 05/15 3,491.72 7-01-20-130-000-011 Budget 4 1
Finance: Salaries & Wages
17-00502 5 p/r wire paydate 05/15 1,138.46 7-01-20-150-000-011 Budget 5 1
Tax Assessor: Salaries & Wages
17-00502 6 p/r wire paydate 05/15 3,596.80 7-01-20-145-000-011 Budget 6 1
Tax Collection: Salaries & Wages
17-00502 7 p/r wire paydate 05/15 635.25 7-01-25-275-000-011 Budget 7 1
Municipal Prosecutor: Salaries & Wages
17-00502 8 p/r wire paydate 05/15 250.00 7-01-21-180-000-011 Budget § 1
Municipal Land Use Law: Salaries & Wages
17-00502 9 p/r wire paydate 05/15 1,279.12 7-01-25-265-000-011 Budget 9 1
Uniform Fire: Salaries & Wages
17-00502 10 p/r wire paydate 05/15 1,588.44 7-01-25-240-000-011 Budget 10 1
Police: Salaries & Wages
17-00502 11 p/r wire paydate 05/15 58,077.76 7-01-25-240-000-011 Budget 1 1
Police: Salaries & Wages
17-00502 12 p/r wire paydate 05/15 7,125.91 7-01-25-250-000-011 Budget 2 1
Police Dispatch: Salaries & wages
17-00502 13 p/r wire paydate 05/15 562.50 7-01-43-490-000-011 Budget 13 1
Municipal Court: Salaries & Wages
17-00502 14 p/r wire paydate 05/15 4,170.71 7-01-22-195-000-011 Budget 4 1
Construction: Salaries & Wages
17-00502 15 p/r wire paydate 05/15 3,189.29 7-01-22-200-000-011 Budget 5 1
Code Enf: Salaries & Wages
17-00502 16 p/r wire paydate 05/15 152.08 7-01-25-252-000-011 Budget 6 1
Emergency Mgmt: Salaries & Wages
17-00502 17 p/r wire paydate 05/15 9,775.08 7-01-26-290-000-011 Budget 7 1
Streets: Salaries & Wages
17-00502 18 p/r wire paydate 05/15 901.32 7-01-26-310-000-011 Budget 8 1
B&G: Salaries & wages
17-00502 19 p/r wire paydate 05/15 2,492.88 7-01-28-360-000-011 Budget 9 1
Community Ctr: Salaries & Wages
17-00502 20 p/r wire paydate 05/15 4,546.67 7-01-36-472-000-000 Budget 200 1
Statutory: Social Security
17-00502 21 p/r wire paydate 05/15 1,922.50 T1-03-56-850-000-005 Budget 21 1
Trust: Off Duty Police
17-00502 22 p/r wire paydate 05/15 1,091.33 6-02-41-809-401-101 Budget 2 1
Alliance Grant 2016-2017 S&w
17-00502 23 p/r wire paydate 05/15 3,425.75 7-05-55-501-000-011 Budget 23 1
Sewer: Salaries & wages
17-00502 24 p/r wire paydate 05/15 2,132.15 7-05-55-501-000-013 Budget 24 1

Sewer: Salaries & wages Overtime
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06:48 o Check Register By check Id
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

5150 BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS PAYROLL  Continued
17-00502 25 p/r wire paydate 05/15 425,18 7-05-55-502-200-256 Budget 5 1
Sewer: Social Security System

119,245.74
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 119,245.74 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 119,245.74 0.00
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06:48 pu

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS
check Register By Check Id

Page No: 3

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
7-01 110,248.83 0.00 0.00 110,248.83

7-05 5,983.08 0.00 0.00 5,983.08

Year Total: 116,231.91 0.00 0.00 116,231.91

G-02 1,091.33 0.00 0.00 1,091.33

TRUST NON BUDGET-TWO RIVER T-03 1,922.50 0.00 0.00 1,922.50
Total Of A1l Funds: 119,245.74 0.00 0.00 119,245.74
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BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS page No: 2
06:48 M Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
17-00502 05/15/17 25 p/r wire paydate 05/15 425.18  7-05-55-502-200-256 Budget Aprv 25 1
Sewer: Social Security System
119,245.74
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 1 25 119,245.74

There are NO errors or warnings in this Tisting.




May 15, 2017
06:48 P

BORQUGH OF HIGHLANDS
check payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 3

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
7-01 110,248.83 0.00 0.00 110,248.83

7-05 5,983.08 0.00 0.00 5,983.08

Year Total: 116,231.91 0.00 0.00 116,231.91

G-02 1,091.33 0.00 0.00 1,091.33

TRUST NON BUDGET-TWO RIVER T-03 1,922.50 0.00 0.00 1,922.50
Total Of AT Funds: 119,245.74 0.00 0.00 119,245.74

G/L Posting Summary

Account Description
7-01-101-01-000-001 Cash - Operating
7-01-160-05-000-002 Due Grant Fund
7-01-160-05-000-004 Due Trust Fund
7-01-160-05-000-009 Due Sewer Operating Fund
7-01-201-20-000-000 Current Appropriations

7-02-160-05-000-001
7-02-213-40-000-000

7-03-160-05-000-001
7-03-201-20-000-001

7-05-160-05-000-001
7-05-201-20-000-000

Totals for Fund 7-01

Due Current
Appropriated Reserves
Totals for Fund 7-02

Due Current Fund
General Trust Appropriations
Totals for Fund 7-03

Due Current
Sewer Appropriations
Totals for Fund 7-05

Grand Total:

Debits Credits
0.00 119,245.74
1,091.33 0.00
1,922.50 0.00
5,983.08 0.00
110,248.83 0.00
119,245.74 119,245.74
0.00 1,091.33
1,091.33 0.00
1,091.33 1,091.33
0.00 1,922.50
1,922.50 0.00
1,922.50 1,922.50
0.00 5,983.08
5,983.08 0.00
5,983.08 5,983.08
128,242.65 128,242.65



May 31, 2017
06:54 pM

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS
Check payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 1

Batch Id: KITTYI  Batch Type: M Batch Date: 05/31/17 Checking Account: CURRENT
Generate Direct Deposit: N

G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct

Check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt

Description

5310 05/31/17

PAYROLL BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS PAYROLL

171 BAY AVENUE

17-00551 05/31/17 1 p/r wire paydate 05/30 942.00  7-01-20-120-000-011 Budget Aprv 1
Municipal Clerk: Salaries & Wages

17-00551 05/31/17 2 p/r wire paydate 05/30 4,675.00  7-01-20-100-000-011 Budget Aprv 2
Admin: Salaries & wages

17-00551 05/31/17 3 p/r wire paydate 05/30 2,423.83  7-01-20-152-000-011 Budget Aprv 3
Central Services: Salaries & Wages

17-00551 05/31/17 4 p/r wire paydate 05/30 2,616.72  7-01-20-130-000-011 Budget Aprv 4
Finance: Salaries & Wages

17-00551 05/31/17 S p/r wire paydate 05/30 1,138.46  7-01-20-150-000-011 Budget Aprv 5
Tax Assessor: Salaries & wages

17-00551 05/31/17 6 p/r wire paydate 05/30 3,284.58  7-01-20-145-000-011 Budget Aprv 6
Tax Collection: Salaries & wages

17-00551 05/31/17 7 p/r wire paydate 05/30 635.25  7-01-25-275-000-011 Budget Aprv 7
Municipal Prosecutor: Salaries & Wages

17-00551 05/31/17 8 p/r wire paydate 05/30 250.00  7-01-21-180-000-011 Budget Aprv 8
Municipal Land Use Law: Salaries & Wages

17-00551 05/31/17 9 p/r wire paydate 05/30 1,707.52  7-01-25-265-000-011 Budget pprv 9
Uniform Fire: Salaries & wages

17-00551 05/31/17 10 p/r wire paydate 05/30 55,804.60  7-01-25-240-000-011 Budget aprv 10
Police: Salaries & Wages

17-00551 05/31/17 11 p/r wire paydate 05/30 751,76 7-01-25-240-000-014 Budget aorv 11
Police: S&W Court Overtime

17-00551 05/31/17 12 p/r wire paydate 05/30 6,710.03  7-01-25-250-000-011 Budget Aprv 12
Police Dispatch: Salaries & Wages

17-00551 05/31/17 13 p/r wire paydate 05/30 562.50  7-01-43-490-000-011 Budget Aprv - 13
Municipal Court: Salaries & Wages

17-00551 05/31/17 14 p/r wire paydate 05/30 2,083.30 7-01-43-495-000-011 Budget Aprv 14
Public Defender: Salaries & Wages

17-00551 05/31/17 15 p/r wire paydate 05/30 4,407.07  7-01-22-195-000-011 Budget Aprv 15
Construction: Salaries & wages

17-00551 05/31/17 16 p/r wire paydate 05/30 3,189.29  7-01-22-200-000-011 Budget Aprv 16
Code Enf: Salaries & wages

17-00551 05/31/17 17 p/r wire paydate 05/30 152.08  7-01-25-252-000-011 Budget Aprv 17
Emergency Mgmt: Salaries & Wages

17-00551 05/31/17 18 p/r wire paydate 05/30 8,520.28  7-01-26-290-000-011 Budget Aprv 18
Streets: Salaries & wWages

17-00551 05/31/17 19 p/r wire paydate 05/30 812.00  7-01-26-310-000-011 Budget Aprv 19
B&G: Salaries & Wages

17-00551 05/31/17 20 p/r wire paydate 05/30 2,229.78  7-01-28-360-000-011 Budget Aprv 20
Community Ctr: Salaries & wages

17-00551 05/31/17 21 p/r wire paydate 05/30 595.00  7-01-26-305-000-011 Budget Aprv 21
Sanitation: Salaries & wages

17-00551 05/31/17 22 p/r wire paydate 05/30 4,674.58  7-01-36-472-000-000 Budget Aprv 22
Statutory: Social Security

17-00551 05/31/17 23 p/r wire paydate 05/30 1,657.50  T-03-56-850-000-005 Budget Aprv 23
Trust: Off Duty Police

17-00551 05/31/17 24 p/r wire paydate 05/30 1,091.33  G-02-41-809-401-101 Budget Aprv 24

Alliance Grant 2016-2017 S&w



May 31, 2017 BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS Page No: 2

06:54 PM Check payment Batch verification Listing
check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
17-00551 05/31/17 25 p/r wire paydate 05/30 DWI 3,822.50  7-01-25-240-000-011 Budget Aprv 25 1
Police: Salaries & wages
17-00551 05/31/17 26 p/r wire paydate 05/30 4,129.87  7-05-55-501-000-011 Budget Aprv 26 1
Sewer: Salaries & Wages
17-00551 05/31/17 27 p/r wire paydate 05/30 347.23  7-05-55-502-200-256 Budget aprv 271
Sewer: Social Security System
17-00551 05/31/17 28 p/r wire paydate 05/30 409.14  7-05-55-501-000-013 Budget pprv 281
Sewer: Salaries & wages Overtime
119,623.20
count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 1 28 119,623.20

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.




May 31, 2017
06:54 PM

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS
Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 3

Totals by vear-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
7-01 111,988.13 0.00 0.00 111,988.13

7-05 4,886.24 0.00 0.00 4,886.24

year Total: 116,874.37 0.00 0.00 116,874.37

6-02 1,091.33 0.00 0.00 1,091.33

TRUST NON BUDGET-TWO RIVER 7-03 1,657.50 0.00 0.00 1,657.50
Total Of A1l Funds: 119,623.20 0.00 0.00 119,623.20

G/L Posting Summary

Account

7-01-101-01-000-001
7-01-160-05-000-002
7-01-160-05-000-004
7-01-160-05-000-009
7-01-201-20-000-000

7-05-160-05-000-001
7-05-201-20-000-000

Description

Cash - Operating

Due Grant Fund

Due Trust Fund

Due Sewer Operating Fund

Current Appropriations
Totals for Fund 7-01

7-02-160-05-000-001 Due Current
7-02-213-40-000-000 Appropriated Reserves

Totals for Fund 7-02
7-03-160-05-000-001 Due Current Fund
7-03-201-20-000-001 General Trust Appropriations

Totals for Fund 7-03
Due Current
Sewer Appropriations

Totals for Fund 7-05

Grand Total:

Debits Credits
0.00 119,623.20
1,091.33 0.00
1,657.50 0.00
4,886.24 0.00
111,988.13 0.00
119,623.20 119,623.20
0.00 1,091.33
1,091.33 0.00
1,091.33 1,091.33
0.00 1,657.50
1,657.50 0.00
1,657.50 1,657.50
0.00 4,886.24
4,886.24 0.00
4,886.24 4,886.24
127,258.27 127,258.27



May 31, 2017 BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS Page No: 1

06:56 PM Check Register By Check Id
Range of Checking Accts: CURRENT t0 CURRENT Range of Check Ids: 5310 to 5310
Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Detail check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
5310 05/31/17 PAYROLL BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS PAYROLL 680
17-00551 1 p/r wire paydate 05/30 942.00 7-01-20-120-000-011 Budget 1 1
Municipal Clerk: Salaries & Wages
17-00551 2 p/r wire paydate 05/30 4,675.00 7-01-20-100-000-011 Budget 2 1
Admin: Salaries & wages
17-00551 3 p/r wire paydate 05/30 2,423.83 7-01-20-152-000-011 Budget 31
Central Services: Salaries & wages
17-00551 4 p/r wire paydate 05/30 2,616.72 7-01-20-130-000-011 Budget 4 1
Finance: Salaries & Wages
17-00551 5 p/r wire paydate 05/30 1,138.46 7-01-20-150-000-011 Budget 5 1
Tax Assessor: Salaries & wages
17-00551 6 p/r wire paydate 05/30 3,284.58 7-01-20-145-000-011 Budget 6 1
Tax Collection: Salaries & Wages
17-00551 7 p/r wire paydate 05/30 635.25 7-01-25-275-000-011 Budget 7 1
Municipal Prosecutor: Salaries & Wages
17-00551 8 p/r wire paydate 05/30 250.00 7-01-21-180-000-011 Budget § 1
Municipal Land Use Law: Salaries & Wages
17-00551 9 p/r wire paydate 05/30 1,707.52 7-01-25-265-000-011 Budget 9 1
Uniform Fire: Salaries & Wages
17-00551 10 p/r wire paydate 05/30 55,804.60 7-01-25-240-000-011 Budget 10 1
Police: Salaries & Wages
17-00551 11 p/r wire paydate 05/30 751.76  7-01-25-240-000-014 Budget 1n 1
Police: S&W Court Overtime
17-00551 12 p/r wire paydate 05/30 6,710.03 7-01-25-250-000-011 Budget n 1
Police Dispatch: Salaries & wages
17-00551 13 p/r wire paydate 05/30 562.50 7-01-43-490-000-011 Budget 131
Municipal Court: Salaries & Wages
17-00551 14 p/r wire paydate 05/30 2,083.30 7-01-43-495-000-011 Budget u 1
Public Defender: Salaries & wages
17-00551 15 p/r wire paydate 05/30 4,407.07 7-01-22-195-000-011 Budget 5 1
Construction: Salaries & Wages
17-00551 16 p/r wire paydate 05/30 3,189.29 7-01-22-200-000-011 Budget 16 1
Code Enf: Salaries & Wages
17-00551 17 p/r wire paydate 05/30 152,08 7-01-25-252-000-011 Budget 7 1
Emergency Mgmt: Salaries & wages
17-00551 18 p/r wire paydate 05/30 8,520.28 7-01-26-290-000-011 Budget B 1
Streets: Salaries & Wages
17-00551 19 p/r wire paydate 05/30 812.00 7-01-26-310-000-011 Budget v 1
B&G: Salaries & wages
17-00551 20 p/r wire paydate 05/30 2,229.78 7-01-28-360-000-011 Budget 20 1
Community Ctr: salaries & Wages
17-00551 21 p/r wire paydate 05/30 595.00 7-01-26-305-000-011 Budget A 1
Sanitation: Salaries & Wages
17-00551 22 p/r wire paydate 05/30 4,674.58 7-01-36-472-000-000 Budget 2 1
Statutory: Social Security
17-00551 23 p/r wire paydate 05/30 1,657.50 T-03-56-850-000-005 Budget 3 1
Trust: Off Duty Police
17-00551 24 p/r wire paydate 05/30 1,091.33 G-02-41-809-401-101 Budget 41

Alliance Grant 2016-2017 S&w



May 31, 2017 BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS
06:56 PM Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 2

Check # Check Date vendor
PO # Item Description

Amount Paid Charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Contract

Ref Seq Acct

5310 BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS PAYROLL  Continued

17-00551 25 p/r wire paydate 05/30 DWI 3,822.50 7-01-25-240-000-011 Budget 5 1
Police: Salaries & wages
17-00551 26 p/r wire paydate 05/30 4,129.87 7-05-55-501-000-011 Budget 26 1
Sewer: Salaries & Wages
17-00551 27 p/r wire paydate 05/30 347.23  7-05-55-502-200-256 Budget 71
Sewer: Social Security System
17-00551 28 p/r wire paydate 05/30 409.14 7-05-55-501-000-013 Budget 28 1
Sewer: Salaries & Wages Overtime
119,623.20
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 119,623.20 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 119,623.20 0.00




May 31, 2017
06:56 PM

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS
Check Register By Check Id

page No: 3

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
7-01 111,988.13 0.00 0.00 111,988.13

7-05 4,886.24 0.00 0.00 4,886.24

Year Total: 116,874.37 0.00 0.00 116,874.37

G-02 1,091.33 0.00 0.00 1,091.33

TRUST NON BUDGET-TWO RIVER T-03 1,657.50 0.00 0.00 1,657.50
Total Of A1l Funds: 119,623.20 0.00 0.00 119,623.20



